## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	<b>⊠</b> Bill Request	or	☐ Resolution	Date of Request: 7/28/2022
1. Type of Request:	-			
_			, (TC) A	
<b>⊠</b> Contract/Grant Agr	eement	nmental A	greement (IGA	A) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation	Appropriati	ion/Supple	emental	☐ DRMC Change
☐ Other:				
acceptance, contract e	execution, contract amendance of a donation of five p	ment, mun	icipal code chan	any or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant nge, supplemental request, etc.)  fferent artists in the Central Park neighborhood from the
<ul><li>3. Requesting Agency:</li><li>4. Contact Person:</li></ul>	Arts & Venues			
Contact person with kno	wledge of proposed			erson to present item at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution Name: Michael Ch	avez		Council Name:	Michael Chavez
Email: Michael.cha	avez@denvergov.org		Email:	Michael.chavez@denvergov.org
Park Creek Metropolic Denver's park system were chosen through community members Denver Department of	itan District commissioned a – Sandhills Prairie Park, an open competitive proce the Central Park Public A	I three artis The Bluffs ass led by c art Advisor ructure, Ci	sts for public art , and Prairie Bas consultant, Barbary Committee, D vitas Landscape	tworks in parks which are now part of the City of asin Park in the Central Park neighborhood. The artists wara Neal, with participation from several residents and Denver Arts & Venues, Denver Parks & Recreation, et Architects, Brookfield Properties, Denver Urban
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Laurie Heydman				
7. City Council Distric	<b>t:</b> 8			
8. **For all contracts,	fill out and submit accon	npanying ]	Key Contract T	Γerms worksheet**
	To he co	ompleted h	v Mayor's Leois	slative Team:
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:  Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:				
kesolution/Bill Number:		=		Date Entered:

## **Kev Contract Terms**

Tune of Co.	tweets (o a Duckerstand Committee of	SOON, ICA/Count Assessment S	alo on Logge of Deal Draw andra								
Type of Cont	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	SUUK; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	aie or Lease of Real Property):								
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: Park Creek Metropolit	an District									
Contract con	trol number: THTRS-202160909-00										
Location: Sandhills Prairie Park, The Bluffs, and Prairie Basin Park in the Central Park neighborhood.  Is this a new contract? ☑-Yes □-No Is this a□ n Amendment? Yes ☑-No If yes, how many?  Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates):											
							Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, ame	ended amount and new contract	total):	
								Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A) N/A	(B)	(A+B) N/A								
	11/11		17/21								
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date								
	10/20/21 - 10/20/22										
Was this cont	k: Donation of works of public art tractor selected by competitive proc		t, why not? Not applicable - donation to CCD								
Source of funds: No expenses related to this agreement  Is this contract subject to:    W/MBE    DBE    SBE    XO101    ACDBE    N/A  WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): Not applicable											
						Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Not applicable					
	To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative T	leam:								
Resolution/Bi	olution/Bill Number: Date Entered:										